Power supply 24V AC/DC ± 20 %
Current consumption for AC supply max. 150 mA
 for DC supply max. 90 mA
Angular dependence < 3 % of measurement at | ∆α | < 10°
Cable gland M16x1.5 cable Ø 4.5 - 10 mm (0.18 - 0.39”)
Electrical connection screw terminals max. 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)
Electromagnetic compatibility EN61326-1
 EN61326-2-3

power supply
24 V AC/DC ± 10%
Ordering Guide
Connection Diagram
Order Example
Type B
Type C
Dimensions (mm)
Type A
cable length: standard 1m (3.3ft)
20%
- Snap in - mounting flange for wall mounting (HA010204)
- Snap in - mounting flange for duct mounting (HA010205)
Accessories
MODEL HOUSING PROBE LENGTH
(according to “A”)
(Type B only)
CABLE LENGTH
(Type C only)
DISPLAY
velocity (V) wall mounting  (A) 100mm (3.9”) (3) 1m(3.3ft) (no code) without display (no code)
duct mounting (B) 200mm (7.9”) (5) 2m (6.6ft) (K200) with display (D02)
remote sensor probe (C) others (x) 5m (16.4ft) (K500)
10m (32.8ft) (K1000)
EE66-
1 mm = 0.03937” / 1” = 25.4 mm
Position 1:
-  configuration adapter (incl. USB cable for PC) (HA011050)
Position 2:
- cable for configuration adapter (HA011058)
Position 3:
- configuration software: free download: www.epluse.com/EE66
Position 4 - optional:
- power supply for EE66 (V03)